Overview
Paradise Datacom’s 3100 Series is available in C-, Ku-,  and K-Bands.
The C-Band Block Upconverter (BUC) consists of a standard 5 watt BUC which is based on a simple block upconver-
sion from L-Band (950 - 1525 MHz) to C-Band (5.85 - 6.425 GHz).
The Ku-Band Block Upconverter (BUC) consists of 2 and 4 watt BUCs which is based on a simple block upconversion
from L-Band (950 - 1525 MHz) to Ku-Band (14.0 - 14.5 GHz).
The K-Band Block Upconverter (BUC) consists of 1 and 2- watt BUCs which is based on a simple block upconversion
from L-Band (950 - 2050 MHz) to Ku-Band (17.3 - 18.4 GHz).

!! Built in power detector
!! Easy integration
!! High reliability
Paradise Datacom LLC www.paradisedata.com Paradise Datacom Ltd
1012 East Boal Avenue 1 Wheaton Road, Witham
Boalsburg, PA  16827 Essex, CM8 3TD
USA United Kingdom
Telephone: +1 814 466 6275 Telephone: +44(0) 1376 515636
Fax: +1 814 466 3341 Fax: +44(0) 1376 533764
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without notice.   Individual specifications available upon request.
P1dB
(dBm)
P1sat
(dBm)
5 31C-05A6720XX 37.0 37.5 67 A
10 31C-10A7020XX 40.0 40.5 70 A
10 31C-S010A6720XX 40.0 40.5 70 B
20 31C-20A7320XX 43.0 43.5 73 A
20 31C-S020A6720XX 43.0 43.5 73 B
40 31C-S040A6720XX 46.0 46.5 76 B
50 HPAC2050ACBXXXX 46.8 47.0 75 A
60 31C-S060A6720XX 47.8 48.3 78 A
75 HPAC2075ACBXXXX 48.5 48.8 75 A
100 HPAC2100ACBXXXX 49.5 50.0 75 A
125 31C-S125A6720XX 50.80 51.3 81 B
140 HPAC2140ACBXXXX 51.2 51.0 75 A
200 31C-S200A6720XX 52.3 53.0 81 B
200 HPAC2200ACBXXXX 52.3 53.0 75 A
250 HPAC2250ACBXXXX 53.0 53.9 75 A
2 31K-02A6320XX 33.0 33.5 63 A
4 31K-04A6620XX 36.0 36.5 66 A
8 31K-08A6920XX 39.0 39.5 69 A
8 31K-S008A6320XX 39.0 39.5 69 B
10 31K-10A7020XX 40.0 40.5 70 A
10 HPAK2010ACBXXXX 39.0 40.0 75 A
16 31K-16A7220XX 42.0 42.5 72 A
16 31K-S016A6320XX 42.0 42.5 72 B
20 HPAK2020ACBXXXX 42.0 43.0 75 A
25 31K-S025A6320XX 44.0 44.5 74 B
25 HPAK2025ACBXXXX 43.0 44.0 75 A
30 31K-S030A6320XX 44.8 45.3 74 B
35 HPAK2035ACBXXXX 44.5 45.5 75 A
40 31K-S040A6320XX 46.0 46.5 76 B
40 HPAK2040ACBXXXX 45.0 46.0 75 A
50 HPAK2050ACBXXXX 46.0 47.0 75 A
70 HPAK2070ACBXXXX 47.5 48.5 75 A
1 BUC-L18-1 29.0 30.0 60 A